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HESCOM/GM(T)/EE-4/A0/2015-16/32655 ' NOTIFICATION Date : 31.03.2016

KERC Tariff Order 2016 Dtd : 30.03.2016

Notification Regarding Revision of Electricity Power Tariff of HESCOM

In exercise of the power conferred under Sec.27 of Karnataka Electricity Reforms Act 1999 read with Section 62 of Electricity !

Act 2003, the Karnataka Electricity Regulatory Commission has approved the following tariff vide its Tariff Order dated T

30.03. e tariff approved b he Commission shall be effective for the Electricity con med f the first meter |

b" reading date falling on or after 01.04.2016. This Tariff is applicable to all the areas coming under the jurisdiction fHESCOM. |
Detailed Tariff booklet may be obtained from all Sub-Division offices of HESCOM on payment of prescribed price.

The details of existing Tariff, and the Tariff approved by Karnataka Electricity Regulatory Commission are as follows: |

LT SUPPLY - 400/230 Volts

Existing Rate Schedule Approved by KERC as per Tarifff Remarks
sl.| Tariff Type of Tariff order-2016
No.|Schedule| installation | Particulars F;‘ste Schedule Particulars z?;\ste)
TARIFF SCHEDULE -LT-1 ( Applicable to instatlations serviced under Bhagya Jyothi and Kutira Jyothi (BJ/KJ) schemes.)
| RATE SCHEDULE
1 LT1 |Bhagya Jyoti/ |Energy Charges (including | *Nil- LT-1 |Energy Charges (including | *Nil-
: Kutir Jyoti recovery towards service |Fully recovery towards service | Fully
main charges) ubs main charges) subsi
idized dized
by by
the the
GOK 3 GOK
Commission]|Energy Charges 5.52] LT-1 |Energy Charges 5.98 !
determined Tariff o

*Since GOK is meeting the full cost of supply to BJ/KJ, the Tariff payable by these Consumers is shown as Nil.
~|However, if the GOK does not release the subsidy in advance, a tariff of Rs. 5.98 per unit subject 10 monthly
minimum of Rs. 30/- per installation per month shall be demanded and colleted from these consumers.

R heR If the consumption exceeds18 units per month or any BJ/KJ installation is found to have more than one out let,
BT ote: it shall be billed as per Tariff Schedule LT2(a)

TARIFF SCHEDULE -LT-2(a)

'Applicable to lighting/ combined lighting,heating & motive power installations of residential houses and also to
lthe installations of (i) Hospitals, Dispensaries, Health Centers run by State/Central Govt. and local bodies. (if)
Houses, Schools and Hostels meant for handicapped, aged destitute and orphans (iii) Rehabilitation Centres
LT 2(a) |run by the charitable institutions, AIDS and Drug addicts Rehabilitation Centres (iv) Railway staff guariers with

g single meter..(v) fire service stations. It is also applicable to the installations of (a) Temples, Mosques Churches,
Gurudwaras, Ashrams , Mutts and religious/ Charitable institutions (b) Hospitals, Dispensaries and Health
Centers run by Charitable institution including X-ray units (c) Jails and prisons (d) Schools, Colleges Educa-
tional institutions run by State/ Central Govt.,/Local Bodies (e) Seminars (f) Hostels run by the Govt Educa-
tional institutions, cultural, Scientific and charitable institutions (g) Guest Houses/ Travelers Bungalows run in
Government Buildings or by State/ Central Govt./Religious/ Charitable (h) Public libraries (i) Silk rearing (j}
Museums (k) Installations of historical Monuments of Archeology Departments (I) public telephone booths
without STD/ISD/FAX facility run by handicapped people (m) Sulabh / Nirmal Souchalayas (n) Viswa Sheds
having Lightining Loads only i

Rate Schedule

2] LT2 |Applicable to]|Fixed charges/month LT 2 |Fixed charges/month ;

(a) (i) |areas coming|For the first KW 25.00 (a) (i) [For the first KW 30.00| Rs.5/-Increased
under Municipal [For every additional kW [35.00 For every additional KW _[40.00| Rs 5/-increased
Corporation and [PLUS v PLUS
All Areas under |Energy Charges (Rs./Unit) nergy Charges (Rs./Unit
Urban Local|for units consumed in a for units consumed in a
Bodies. month month

For the first 30 Units 2.70 or the first 30 Units 3.00 |30 ps increased.
For the next 70 Units 4.00 For the next 70 Units 4.40 |40 ps increased
For the next 100 Units 5.40 For the next 100 Units 5.90 | 50 ps increased
"For the consumption For the consumption !
exceeding 200 Units 6.40 exceeding 200 Units 6.90 {50 ps increased
31 LT2 |Applicable to}Fixed charges/month LT 2 |Fixed charges/month ’ ‘

(a) (i) |Areas  under|For the first KW 1500 (a) (i) {For the first KW 20.00| Rs.5/-Increased

Village For every additional KW |25.00 For every additional kW _|30.00] Rs 5/-Increased
| ! Punchayats PLUS PLUS
s T TS BT Erarayu Charaes (Rs /Unit



